The tank bottom was mostly clean with a few areas of standing 
water. 

The epoxy coating remained on the surface for the inspection.   The tank bottom was scanned with magnetic 
flux leakage (MFL), checked for thickness with ultrasound and visually inspected. 

There are one-hundred seventy-two (172) lap-welded bottom plates across the bottom.  The plates were 
numbered for reference.  Deficiencies across the bottom are documented in this report for repairs or locating at 
future inspection(s).  Drawings, photos, spreadsheets and this narrative report document the completed